503270065 04/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3316683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASAHIRO OGASAWARA	03/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIGNON BELLE CO.,LTD.		
Street Address:	ANSHANTE SHINOSAKA BLDG., ROOM 302		
Internal Address:	13-24 NISHINAKAJIMA 5-CHOME YODOGAWA-KU		
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	532-0011		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14690395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)583-0393

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-706-2546

Email: JOHN@OGILVIELAWFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: OGILVIE LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 2552 SOUTH WILSHIRE CIRCLE Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6041.2.2A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN OGILVIE
SIGNATURE:	/John Ogilvie/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-PCT-JP2010-007067_6041-2-2#page1.tif

PATENT 503270065 REEL: 035442 FRAME: 0858

Attomey	Docket	No.	
---------	--------	-----	--

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

MIGNON BELLE CO., LTD.

Room 302, Anshante Shinosaka Bldg.,13-24, Nishinakajima 5-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5320011 Japan

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as					
SKIN WOUND HEALING AND HAIR GROWTH DEVICE					
described in an application for Letters Pat	described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed				
X on even date herewith					
as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed or	3			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks The undersigned agree(s), when requests which may be necessary for securing, ma vesting title thereto in said Assignee. The undersigned authorize(s) and empow of priority provided under any and all inter	ed, to sign all papers, take a intaining and enforcing pate rer(s) said Assignee to invok	Il rightful oaths, and perform all acts nts for said inventions and for search and claim the benefit of the right			
as may be necessary in connection with said application.					
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz L may be necessary or desirable for recorda		reon any further identification that			
	29/MAR / 20/2 Date	Kaished: Ögera			

Revised March 2005

RECORDED: 04/18/2015

PATENT REEL: 035442 FRAME: 0859